PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henrik FALSTER-HANSEN	01/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfa Laval Tank Equipment A/S	
Street Address:	Baldershoj-19	
City:	Ishoj	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2635	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11570577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)335-6779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-366-3560
Email: wjspatent@aol.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. SAPONE COLEMAN SUDOL SAPONE P

Address Line 1: 714 COLORADO AVENUE

Address Line 4: BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT 06605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	378/9-2335
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Sapone

Total Attachments: 1

source=9-2435asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020437 FRAME: 0373

500451892

CH 840.00

Docket No.: 378/9-2335

ASSIGNMENT

I (We), Henrik FALSTER-HANSEN, a citizen of Denmark, hereinafter called the ("ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by:

ALFA LAVAL TANK EQUIPMENT AVS

aicompany located in Ishoj, Denmark (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the sald ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to my invention entitled:

A DRIVE UNIT IN PARTICULAR FOR USE IN CONNECTION WITH TANK CLEANING

Invented by me and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 13 December 2006 as application serial number 11/570,577, based on PCT International Application No. PCT/DK05/00072 filed 1 February 2005 and all divisions, relssues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Date: 7/-8

Henrik Falster-Hansen, inventor

PATENT

REEL: 020437 FRAME: 0374